
Damien McCann, 
Interim Chief Executive / Prif Weithredwr Interim 

T: 01495 355001 

E: committee.services@blaenau-gwent.gov.uk 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Our Ref./Ein Cyf. 
Your Ref./Eich Cyf. 
Contact:/Cysylltwch â:  

 

Mae’r Cyngor yn croesawu gohebiaeth yn Gymraeg a Saesneg a byddwn yn cyfathrebu gyda chi yn eich dewis iaith, dim 

ond i chi rhoi gwybod i ni pa un sydd well gennych. Ni fydd gohebu yn Gymraeg yn creu unrhyw oedi. 

The Council welcomes correspondence in Welsh and English and we will communicate with you in the language of your choice, as long as you let 
us know which you prefer. Corresponding in Welsh will not lead to any delay. 

 
General Offices 

Steelworks Road 

Tyllwyn, Ebbw 

Vale NP23 6DN 

 

Swyddfeydd Cyffredinol 

Heol Gwaith Dur 

Tŷ Llwyn, Glyn Ebwy 

NP23 6DN 

a better place to live and  

work lle gwell i fyw a 

 

 

THIS IS A MEETING WHICH THE PUBLIC ARE ENTITLED TO ATTEND 

 
6th December 2022 
 
Dear Sir/Madam 
 
PLACE SCRUTINY COMMITTEE 
 
A meeting of the Place Scrutiny Committee will be held in via MS Teams on 
Tuesday, 13th December, 2022 at 10.00 a.m. (If you wish to view this meeting 
please contact michelle.hicks@blaenau-gwent.gov.uk). 
 
Yours faithfully 
 
 
 
Damien McCann 
Interim Chief Executive 
 
AGENDA Pages 
 
1.   SIMULTANEOUS TRANSLATION 

 
 

 You are welcome to use Welsh at the meeting, a 
minimum notice period of 3 working days is required 
should you wish to do so.  A simultaneous translation 
will be provided if requested. 
 

 

2.   APOLOGIES 
 

 

 To receive. 
 

 

Public Document Pack

Page 1

mailto:committee.services@blaenau-gwent.gov.uk


3.   DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST & DISPENSATIONS 
 

 

 To receive. 
 

 

4.   PLACE SCRUTINY COMMITTEE 
 

3 - 6 

 To consider the decisions of the meeting held on  
8th November, 2022. 
 
(N.B. The decisions are submitted for accuracy 
only). 
 

 

5.   ACTION SHEET 
 

7 - 10 

 To receive 
 

 

6.   WASTE MANAGEMENT AND  
RECYCLING STRATEGY REVIEW 
 

11 - 40 

 To consider the report of the Corporate Director 
Regeneration and Community Services. 
 

 

7.   REVISED LDP DELIVERY AGREEMENT TIMETABLE 
 

41 - 90 

 To consider the report of the Corporate Director 
Regeneration and Community Services. 
 

 

8.   FORWARD WORK PROGRAMME:  
31ST JANUARY 2023 
 

91 - 94 

 To receive.  
     

 
To: Councillor M. Cross (Chair) 

Councillor R. Leadbeater (Vice-Chair) 
Councillor P. Baldwin 
Councillor S. Behr 
Councillor J. Gardner 
Councillor J. Hill 
Councillor J. Holt 
Councillor J. P. Morgan 
Councillor D. Rowberry 
 

 All other Members (for information) 
Interim Chief Executive 
Chief Officers 

Page 2



1 

 

COUNTY BOROUGH OF BLAENAU GWENT 
 

REPORT TO: THE CHAIR AND MEMBERS OF THE  
PLACE SCRUTINY COMMITTEE 

  
SUBJECT: PLACE SCRUTINY COMMITTEE – 8TH NOVEMBER, 2022 
  
REPORT OF: DEMOCRATIC & COMMITTEE SUPPORT OFFICER  

 
 

 
PRESENT:  COUNCILLOR M. Cross (Chair) 

 
Councillors P. Baldwin 
  S. Behr 
  J. Holt 
  J. Hill 
  J. Gardner 
  J.P. Morgan 
  D. Rowberry 

        
WITH:  Interim Chief Executive 
   Corporate Director Regeneration and Community Services 
   Interim Corporate Director Social Services 

Service Manager – Community Services  
   Head of Public Protection 

Development Services Manager 
Project Officer  
Business and Regeneration Service Manager  

   Scrutiny and Democratic Officer 
 

 
ITEM  
 

 
SUBJECT 
 

No. 1 SIMULTANEOUS TRANSLATION 
 
It was noted that no requests had been received for the 
simultaneous translation service. 
 
 
 
 

Page 3

Agenda Item 4



2 

 

No. 2 APOLOGIES 
 
An apology for absence was received from Councillor  
R. Leadbeater (Vice-Chair). 
 

No. 3 
 

DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST AND DISPENSATIONS 
 
No declarations of interest or dispensations were reported. 
 

No. 4 PLACE SCRUTINY COMMITTEE 
 
Consideration was given to the decisions of the meeting held 
on 20th September, 2022.  
 
The Committee AGREED that the decisions be accepted as a 
true 

Minutes of the meeting


 

 

COUNTY BOROUGH OF BLAENAU GWENT 
 

REPORT TO: THE CHAIR AND MEMBERS OF THE PWYLLGOR 
CRAFFU LLEOEDD 

  
SUBJECT: PWYLLGOR CRAFFU LLEOEDD - DYDD MAWRTH, 

13 RHAGFYR 2022 DYDD MAWRTH, 13 RHAGFYR 
2022 

  
REPORT OF:  
  

 

 
PRESENT: M. CROSS (CADEIRYDD) 

 
 Councillors R. Leadbeater (Is-gadeirydd) 

P. Baldwin 
S. Behr 
J. Hill 
J. Holt 
J. P. Morgan 
D. Rowberry 
 

WITH:  
  
 
 

 
ITEM 
 

 
SUBJECT 

 
ACTION 

No. 1   CYFIEITHU AR Y PRYD 
 
Nodwyd na chafwyd unrhyw geisiadau ar gyfer y gwasanaeth 
cyfieithu ar y pryd.  
 

 
 

No. 2   YMDDIHEURIADAU 
 
Derbyniwyd ymddiheuriadau am absenoldeb gan y Cynghorydd J. 
Gardener. 
 

 
 

No. 3   DATGANIADAU BUDDIANT A GODDEFEBAU 
 
Ni adroddwyd unrhyw ddatganiadau buddiant na goddefebau. 
 

 
 



 

 

No. 4   PWYLLGOR CRAFFU LLE 
 
Rhoddwyd ystyriaeth i benderfyniadau’r cyfarfod a gynhaliwyd ar 8 
Tachwedd 2022. 
 
CYTUNODD y Pwyllgor i dderbyn y penderfyniadau fel cofnod 
gywir o’r trafodion. 
 

 
 

No. 5   DALEN WEITHREDU 
 
Rhoddwyd ystyriaeth i’r ddalen weithredu. 
 
CYTUNODD y Pwyllgor i dderbyn yr adroddiad a nodi’r ddalen 
weithredu. 
 

 
 

No. 6   ADOLYGIAD STRATEGAETH RHEOLI GWASTRAFF AC 
AILGYLCHU 
 
Rhoddwyd ystyriaeth i adroddiad y Rheolwr Gwasanaeth – 
Gwasanaethau Cymdogaeth. 
 
CYTUNODD y Pwyllgor i dderbyn yr adroddiad ac ystyriodd y 
Pwyllgor Craffu Lle y cynnydd a wnaed hyd yma a’r Strategaeth 
Rheoli Gwastraff ac Ailgylchu a adolygwyd a rhoddwyd sylwadau 
ac awgrymiadau penodol cyn ei argymell i’r Cabinet ar gyfer ei 
gymeradwyo (Opsiwn 2). 
 

 
 

No. 7   AMSERLEN DDIWYGIEDIG CYTUNDEB CYFLENWI’R 
CYNLLUN DATBLYGU LLEOL 
 
Rhoddwyd ystyriaeth i adroddiad y Rheolwr Tîm Cynlluniau 
Datblygu. 
 
Nododd Aelod na chafodd Tai Calon ei gynnwys fel ymgynghorai 
yn y brif ddogfen a CHYTUNODD y Pwyllgor y dylid cynnwys hyn. 
 
CYTUNODD y Pwyllgor, yn amodol ar yr uchod, i dderbyn yr 
adroddiad a chefnogi’r Cytundeb Cyflenwi Diwygiedig a’r 
amserlen, yn amodol ar y diwygiad y soniwyd amdano (Opsiwn 2).  
 

 
 

No. 8   BLAENRAGLEN GWAITH: 31 IONAWR 2023 
 
Rhoddwyd ystyriaeth i adroddiad y Swyddog Craffu a 
Democrataidd. 

 
 



 

 

 
CYTUNODD y Pwyllgor i dderbyn yr adroddiad a chytuno ar y 
Flaenraglen Waith ar gyfer y cyfarfod a drefnwyd i gael ei gynnal 
ar 31 Ionawr 2023, fel y’i cyflwynwyd (Opsiwn 2). 
 


